AGENDA JANUARY 25, 2021 – SECTION A

CONSENT CALENDAR

CR 23 Costello,

A City Council Resolution on the death of Louisan David, July 5, 1935 – January 4, 2021.

CR 24 President Mosby, All Members,

A City Council Resolution congratulating Pierre Gibbons on your incredible Bravery for running into a burning home to save a neighbor.

CR 25 President Mosby, All Members,

A City Council Resolution congratulating The HPT Homes, Inc. Building Second Chances Program on your commitment to train at risk young adults in construction trades through the building second chances mentoring program, the Baltimore community salutes you.

CR 26 President Mosby, All Members,

A City Council Resolution congratulating Dante and Candes Daniels on your dedication to feed 1,700 Baltimore City residents a hot meal under the Plating Change Initiative founded by Marcus Lemonis.

CR 27 President Mosby, All Members,

A City Council Resolution congratulating Nicole Ari Parker and Boris Kodjoe on your dedication to feed 1,700 Baltimore City Residents a hot meal under the Plating Change Initiative founded by Marcus Lemonis.

CR 28 President Mosby, All Members,

A City Council Resolution congratulating Chris Calvi on your dedication to feed 1,700 Baltimore City Residents a hot meal under the Plating Change Initiative founded by Marcus Lemonis.

CR 29 President Mosby, All Members,

A City Council Resolution congratulating Colin's Seafood and Grill Staff on your dedication to feeding 1,700 Baltimore City Residents a hot meal under the Plating Change Initiative founded by Marcus Lemonis.

CR 30 President Mosby, All Members,

A City Council Resolution on the death of Josie Hawkins, December 17, 1937 – December 28, 2020.

CR 31 President Mosby, All Members,

A City Council Resolution on the death of Dante "Tater" Barksdale, March 22, 1974 – January 17, 2021.

CR 32 President Mosby, All Members,

A City Council Resolution congratulating Officer Tyler Naccari-Mueller on your heroism displayed on December 13, 2020 in saving the lives of a 6 year old child and her 34 year old mother.

CR 33 President Mosby, All Members,

A City Council Resolution congratulating Officer Joel Quillin on your heroism displayed on December 13, 2020 in saving the lives of a 6 year old child and her 34 year old mother.

AGENDA JANUARY 25, 2021 – SECTION A

CONSENT CALENDAR

CR 34 President Mosby, All Members,

A City Council Resolution congratulating Officer Jeffrey Hopper on your heroism displayed on December 13, 2020 in saving the lives of a 6 year old child and her 34 year old mother.

CR 35 President Mosby, All Members,

A City Council Resolution to the Family of John D. Coleman, August 13, 1935 – January 13, 2021.

CR 36 Burnett

President Mosby, All Members,

A City Council Resolution on the death of Courtney Lamar Swann, November 9, 1985 – December 25, 2020.

CR 37 President Mosby, All Members,

A City Council Resolution on the death of Ms. Patricia Ann Briscoe, February 7, 1947 – January 19, 2021, she was a life-long resident of Baltimore City's Whittier-Monroe Neighborhood, her community service and commitment to keeping her neighborhood safe, clean and informed was her passion and one she took great pride in, she will be greatly missed.

CR 38 President Mosby, All Members,

A City Council Resolution on the death of Celia V. Carr, September 11, 1938 – January 14, 2021, she was an outstanding educator and leader in Baltimore City, her commitment to her students and the youth in Baltimore was exemplary, she challenged her students to excel in the pursuit of their career goals and lives.

CR 39 President Mosby, All Members,

A City Council Resolution on the death of Raymond Leon Wilson, Jr., July 18, 1926 – January 11, 2021.

CR 40 President Mosby, All Members,

A City Council Resolution congratulating Jay Bennett on 20 years of service to the citizens of Baltimore while working with B.G.E.

CR 41 President Mosby, All Members,

A City Council Resolution congratulating Govans Ecumenical Development Corporation (GEDCO) on your outstanding dedicated work in providing affordable housing, supportive services, and emergency assistance to community residents and families.

CR 42 President Mosby, All Members,

A City Council Resolution congratulating Denny Kisner on the Grand Opening of the newest location of the world famous Kisner's Salon and Barber, and the first in Baltimore City.